IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WII	$\mathbf{L}\mathbf{L}$	AM	WII	L	JΑ	MS.
* * * *	-		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		A A	

Petitioner,

V.

Supreme Court Case No. SC15-1417 Lower Case No.: 5D14-3543

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF

Aaron D. Delgado Florida Bar No. 0796271 Eric A. Latinsky Florida Bar No. 302831 Damore, Delgado & Romanik 227 Seabreeze Boulevard Daytona Beach, Florida 32118-3951 (386) 255-1400

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONSiii
PREFACE1
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT4
PETITIONER DEMONSTRATES FLA. STAT. § 316.1939(FLORIDA'S REFUSAL STATUTE) IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL, AS APPLIED TO HIM, BECAUSE IT CRIMINALIZES THE EXERCISE OF PETITIONER'S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO BE FREE FROM WARRANTLESS SEARCHES ABSENT EXIGENT CIRCUMSTANCES
A. Standard of Review4
B. The State may not punish the exercise of a constitutional right to be free from an unreasonable search
C. Williams correctly held "implied consent" is not a valid substitute for Fourth Amendment consent
D. Warrantless searches are presumptively unreasonable and may not be upheld on the theory they are reasonable
E. McNeely holds the only applicable exception, in a routine DUI, is an asapplied determination of exigent circumstances and rejects any other exception as inapplicable.
CONCLUSION11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FONT REQUIREMENT12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Amelkin v. McClure,	
330 F.3d 822 (6th Cir. 2003)	5
Arizona v. Gant,	
556 U.S. 332 (2009)	7
Birchfield v. N. Dakota,	
136 S. Ct. 614 (2015)	6
Bumper v. N. Carolina,	
391 U.S. 543 (U.S. 1968)	5
Camara v. Mun. Court of City & Cty. of San Francisco,	
387 U.S. 523 (1967)	5
City of Los Angeles, Calif. v. Patel,	
135 S. Ct. 2443 (2015)	7, 8
Koontz v. St. Johns River Water Mgmt. Dist.,	
133 S. Ct. 258 (2013)	4
Maryland v. King,	
133 S. Ct. 1958, (2013)	8
Missouri v. McNeely,	
133 S.Ct. 1552 (2013)	9, 10
Schmerber v. California,	
384 U.S. 757 (1966)	6
Schneckloth v. Bustamonte,	
412 U.S. 218 (1973)	5
Skinner v. Ry. Labor Executives' Ass'n,	
489 U.S. 602 (1989)	8
State v. Glatzmayer,	
789 So. 2d 297 (Fla. 2001)	4
State v. Villarreal,	
PD-0306-14, 2014 WL 6734178, (Tex. Crim. App. 2014)	9
State v. Won,	
136 Hawai'i 292, (2015)	6
State v. Wulff,	
157 Idaho 416, 337 P.3d 575 (2014)	6

Williams v. State,	
167 So. 3d 483 (Fla. 5th DCA 2015)	5, 6, 7, 8, 9
Statutes	
Fla. Stat. § 316.1939	passim
Rules	
Fla. R. App. P 9.210	12
